



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 652 of 2024

Smt Archana Dubey And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Mujeeb Khan, Ravindra Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Atipriya Gautam, G.A., Madhaw Pandey, Vinod Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for and is granted two weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit.

2. List this case on **06.11.2025** as fresh.

September 25, 2025
Prajapati RK

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)