



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 652 of 2024

Smt Archana Dubey And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Mujeeb Khan, Nitu Yadav, Ravindra Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Atipriya Gautam, G.A., Madhaw Pandey, Vinod Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

Ms. Nitu Yadav, learned counsel for the revisionist submits vide orders dated 13.08.2025 and 25.09.2025 counsel for opposite party no.2 was directed to file counter counter affidavit but till date no counter affidavit has been filed.

Faced with the above, learned counsel for opposite party no.2 has filed counter affidavit on behalf of opposite party no.2 today in the Court, which is taken on record.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

List this case on 26.11.2025 before the appropriate Court.

(Tarun Saxena,J.)

November 6, 2025

Abhishek Singh