



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 652 of 2024

Smt Archana Dubey And Another

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Mujeeb Khan, Nitu Yadav, Ravindra Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Atipriya Gautam, G.A., Madhaw Pandey, Vinod Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Ms. Nitu Yadav, learned counsel for the revisionists and Ms. Vaishnavi Srivastava holding brief of Sri Atipriya Gautam, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 are present.

2. On the last date, notices were issued to newly impleaded opposite party nos. 3 and 4 but service report has not yet been received.

3. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to submit a clear chart regarding the sums of payment made to the revisionist Smt. Archana Dubey as well as the amount which was received in compliance of the order under challenge.

4. List this matter on 04.05.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 8, 2026

Gss